CHFPO41

Please do not
write in this
margin

Please complate

legibly, praferably
in black type, or
bold block lettering

“Insert full name
of company

1 The copy must be
printed of in some

" other form approved
by the registrar

I Insert Director
Secretary,
Administrator
Administrative
Receiver or Receiver
{Scotland) as
appropriate

COMPANIES FORM No. 123

Notice of increase
in nominal capital

Pursuant to section 123 of the Companies Act 1985

To the Registrar of Companies For official use ~ Company number
Address overlea p o e
‘ 0 T T [osaazroe

Name of company

» FIND PORTAI, LIMITED

gives notice in accordance with section 123 of the above Act that by resciution of the company
dated 2z September 2006 the nomina! capital of the company has been
increased by £ 4,218,559 beyond the registered capital of £ 5,000,000

A copy of the resolution authorising the increase is attached. {

The conditions (e.g. voting rights, dividend rights, winding-up rights etc.) subject to which the

new shares have been or are to be issued are as follows:

The new shares are divided into 720, 96% ordinary shares of £1 each and
3,498,030 A ordinary shares of £1 each, and are subject to the
provisions in the Company's articles of association adopted by special
resclution on 20 September 20086 and a Supplemental Investment Agreement
between the Company (1), Kenn Herskind Jorgensen (2}, Angus Robb (3},
William Wright Morris (4), Richard Barber (5}, Rachael Williams (6),
Electra Kingsway VCT and Others (7}, and FF & P Special Situations II
LLP and Others (8) dated 20 September 2006.

Please tick here if
continued overleaf

Designationt cowPanty STASTALY pate 25 “’i ‘06

Presenter's name, address and For official use (02/08)
reference (if any): General Section Post room
Matthew Arnold & Baldwin
21 Station Road
Watford
Hertfordshire WD17 1HT
DX 4508 - Watford A
13 palEN A,
[
OMPANIES HousE 368
Compy e, /102005
MPA”’ES Hg R TV,
Oyez 7 Spa Road, Londoa SE16 3QQ 2008 Edren 200
3 B [i]
© Crown copyright Companies G123

KACO CO CLIENTS\Find PortalProject OilDocumentsiAncilliacies\C H, Forms\FPL form 123.0lf




